
Kittitas County
Public Health Office

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
12/7/2010
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Request the ratification of the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing the Yakima Health
Districct Amendment #1 (effective dates September 15, 2009 through September 16, 2009)
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Yakima Health District Amendment #1 is in the amount of $337.98 for expenses to attend the
Partnership Training Institute held on September 15 and 16, 2009 at the Seattle Marriott.
 
INTERACTION: 
Kittitas County Board of Health: Approved the Administrator's signature at the November 18, 2010 meeting.
Prosecutor's Office: The contract was reviewed and approved on October 28, 2010.
Auditor's Office: The contract was reviewed and approved on November 1, 2010
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board of County Commissioners ratifies the signature of the Public Health Administrator, executing the
Yakima Health District Amendment #1(effective dates September 15, 2009 through September 16, 2009)
 
HANDLING: 
Clerk of the Board send notice of the approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.
 
** Please note: Public Health will route originals to contractor, BOCC, Auditor's Office and Public Health
files.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Candi Blackford
 


